Florida's Population Served by Community Water Systems Receiving Optimally
Fluoridated Water, 2016

STATE TOTAL
ALACHUA
BAKER
BAY
BRADFORD
BREVARD
BROWARD
CALHOUN
CHARLOTTE
CITRUS
CLAY
COLLIER
COLUMBIA
DESOTO
DIXIE
DUVAL
ESCAMBIA
FLAGLER
FRANKLIN
GADSDEN
GILCHRIST
GLADES
GULF
HAMILTON
HARDEE
HENDRY
HERNANDO
HIGHLANDS
HILLSBOROUGH
HOLMES
INDIAN RIVER
JACKSON
JEFFERSON
LAFAYETTE
LAKE
LEE
LEON
LEVY
LIBERTY
MADISON
MANATEE
MARION
MARTIN
MIAMI-DADE
MONROE
NASSAU
OKALOOSA
OKEECHOBEE
ORANGE
OSCEOLA
PALM BEACH
PASCO
PINELLAS

19,647,655
206,341
10,151
181,105
20,247
659,089
1,799,671
4,700
183,154
95,209
185,219
270,631
20,745
23,668
4,538
772,729
331,193
97,499
17,440
38,734
2,575
6,404
23,295
5,934
15,213
24,784
151,118
88,725
1,293,557
6,218
149,094
26,852
7,653
2,562
363,362
597,841
224,041
10,536
5,848
9,317
523,400
207,163
145,277
3,044,690
73,090
42,641
280,849
23,870
1,457,200
303,482
1,348,211
399,274
1,003,042

15,137,021

189,688
6,391
180,945
11,041
643,354
1,799,671
3,900
0
11,972
0
231,551
0
8,942
0
764,856
262,747
0
4,710
10,112
0
1,613
23,295
0
9,215
23,918
11,850
38,761
1,216,087
0
149,094
0
0
0
63,989
463,006
202,460
0
0
7,350
523,150
52,124
19,000
2,984,808
73,090
37,092
179,873
0
1,105,236
209,595
832,906
39,658
1,003,042

77.0%
91.9%
63.0%
99.9%
54.5%
97.6%
100.0%
83.0%
0.0%
12.6%
0.0%
85.6%
0.0%
37.8%
0.0%
99.0%
79.3%
0.0%
27.0%
26.1%
0.0%
25.2%
100.0%
0.0%
60.6%
96.5%
7.8%
43.7%
94.0%
0.0%
100.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
17.6%
77.5%
90.4%
0.0%
0.0%
78.9%
100.0%
25.2%
13.1%
98.0%
100.0%
87.0%
64.1%
0.0%
75.9%
69.1%
61.8%
9.9%
100.0%




POLK 601,954 377,747 62.8%
PUTNAM 26,802 0 0.0%
SANTA ROSA 189,059 90,159 47.7%
SARASOTA 360,384 226,373 62.8%
SEMINOLE 471,663 384,890 81.6%
ST. JOHNS 166,476 47,651 28.6%
ST. LUCIE 259,457 249,375 96.1%
SUMTER 118,043 0 0.0%
SUWANNEE 14,808 12,340 83.3%
TAYLOR 13,131 8,900 67.8%
UNION 4,800 0 0.0%
VOLUSIA 497,816 338,851 68.1%
WAKULLA 22,932 643 2.8%
WALTON 102,192 0 0.0%
WASHINGTON 8,957 0 0.0%




