Florida's Population Served by Community Water Systems Receiving Optimally Fluoridated Water, 2016

County	Population Served by Community Water Systems	Population Served by Community Water Systems Receiving Optimally Fluoridated Water	Percent of Population Served by Community Water Systems Receiving Optimally Fluoridated Water
STATE TOTAL	19,647,655	15,137,021	77.0%
ALACHUA	206,341	189,688	91.9%
BAKER	10,151	6,391	63.0%
BAY	181,105	180,945	99.9%
BRADFORD	20,247	11,041	54.5%
BREVARD	659,089	643,354	97.6%
BROWARD	1,799,671	1,799,671	100.0%
CALHOUN	4,700	3,900	83.0%
CHARLOTTE	183,154	0	0.0%
CITRUS	95,209	11,972	12.6%
CLAY	185,219	0	0.0%
COLLIER	270,631	231,551	85.6%
COLUMBIA	20,745	0	0.0%
DESOTO	23,668	8,942	37.8%
DIXIE	4,538	0	0.0%
DUVAL	772,729	764,856	99.0%
ESCAMBIA	331,193	262,747	79.3%
FLAGLER	97,499	0	0.0%
FRANKLIN	17,440	4,710	27.0%
GADSDEN	38,734	10,112	26.1%
GILCHRIST	2,575	0	0.0%
GLADES	6,404	1,613	25.2%
GULF	23,295	23,295	100.0%
HAMILTON	5,934	0	0.0%
HARDEE	15,213	9,215	60.6%
HENDRY	24,784	23,918	96.5%
HERNANDO	151,118	11,850	7.8%
HIGHLANDS	88,725	38,761	43.7%
HILLSBOROUGH	1,293,557	1,216,087	94.0%
HOLMES	6,218	0	0.0%
INDIAN RIVER	149,094	149,094	100.0%
JACKSON	26,852	0	0.0%
JEFFERSON	7,653	0	0.0%
LAFAYETTE	2,562	0	0.0%
LAKE	363,362	63,989	17.6%
LEE	597,841	463,006	77.5%
LEON	224,041	202,460	90.4%
LEVY	10,536	0	0.0%
LIBERTY	5,848	0	0.0%
MADISON	9,317	7,350	78.9%
MANATEE	523,400	523,150	100.0%
MARION	207,163	52,124	25.2%
MARTIN	145,277	19,000	13.1%
MIAMI-DADE	3,044,690	2,984,808	98.0%
MONROE	73,090	73,090	100.0%
NASSAU	42,641	37,092	87.0%
OKALOOSA	280,849	179,873	64.1%
OKEECHOBEE	23,870	0	0.0%
ORANGE	·		
OSCEOLA	1,457,200	1,105,236	75.9% 69.1%
PALM BEACH	303,482	209,595	61.8%
	1,348,211 399,274	832,906	
PASCO PINELLAS	·	39,658	9.9%
PINELLAS	1,003,042	1,003,042	100.0%

County	Population Served by Community Water Systems	Population Served by Community Water Systems Receiving Optimally Fluoridated Water	Percent of Population Served by Community Water Systems Receiving Optimally Fluoridated Water
POLK	601,954	377,747	62.8%
PUTNAM	26,802	0	0.0%
SANTA ROSA	189,059	90,159	47.7%
SARASOTA	360,384	226,373	62.8%
SEMINOLE	471,663	384,890	81.6%
ST. JOHNS	166,476	47,651	28.6%
ST. LUCIE	259,457	249,375	96.1%
SUMTER	118,043	0	0.0%
SUWANNEE	14,808	12,340	83.3%
TAYLOR	13,131	8,900	67.8%
UNION	4,800	0	0.0%
VOLUSIA	497,816	338,851	68.1%
WAKULLA	22,932	643	2.8%
WALTON	102,192	0	0.0%
WASHINGTON	8,957	0	0.0%